

BridgwaterTownCouncil



Bridgwater Town Council invite you to the Annual Town Meeting on Thursday 18 April at 6.30pm for a 7pm start at Bridgwater Town Hall, High Street, Bridgwater TA6 3AS



Agenda

- 1. Introductions and welcome from the Mayor, Cllr. Mick Lerry
- 2. To receive and approve the minutes of the Annual Town Council Meeting held on 30 March 2023
- 3. To receive a written report from the Police
- To present a cheque to the successful grant applicants which were awarded at Bridgwater Town Council's Finance Committee meeting held on 19 February 2024
 - The Bluebirds Theatre Company
 - Seed of Hope
 - Royal British Legion
 - Bridgwater Independent Market
 - Park Run
- 5. Feedback from local organisations in receipt of grants and support from Bridgwater Town Council
 - The Bluebirds Theatre Company
 - Seed of Hope
 - Age UK
 - Royal British Legion
 - Citizens Advice
 - Towards Together Tomorrow
- 6. Presentation of the Bridgwater Cup to Victoria Park Pantry.
- Open forum to receive questions relating to the town of Bridgwater which may be asked by any Bridgwater resident. To help us with giving you the best possible answer especially if related to finances then please let us have your question in advance – please email the Mayor's Secretary <u>admin@bridgwatertc.gov.uk</u>



- The Town Silver will be on show along with a local knowledgeable person to share the history.
- Light refreshments will be available.
- This is an annual statutory public meeting of local government electors of Bridgwater. However, if there is a vote, only those on the Bridgwater Electoral Register will be entitled to vote in which case, names and addresses will be required.
- Please come along for an enjoyable evening to have your say, ask questions, and find out what is going on.

Mick Lerry

Cllr M Lerry, Mayor of Bridgwater and Chair of Bridgwater Town Council

11 April 2024